Appendices

Chronological table of technical and diagnostic terminology of
dissociative phenomena.

The data held in this table are a composite taken from (Van der Hart & Dorahy, 2009) and
(Moskowitz, Schafer & Dorahy, 2009) except where otherwise referenced.

Date

Reported by

Technical or Diagnostic

Reference

Terminology

1777 Father Johan Spirit possession, exorcism, (Ellenberger, 1970)
Joseph Gassener animal magnetism? (Midelfort, 2005)
& Franz Anton (Crabtree, 1993)
Mesmer
1751- Puysegur Victor Race Somnambulism (Puysegur, 1784)
1825 Two different existences
1791 Ebhardt Gmelin 20 yr old Exchanged personality
German
woman with
a French
speaking
alter
1808 Johann Christian Leipzig The term psychiatry first used
Reil University
1812 Benjamin Rush Dissociation first used to
describe ‘an association of
unrelated perceptions, or ideas,
from the inability of the mind to
perform the operations of
judgement and reason in bi-
polar disorder
1815  Prior to the case Mary possession
of:- Reynolds,
cases were
still being
reported as:
1816 S.L. Mitchill Mary Dual, alternating personality (Crabtree, 1985, p.
Reynolds 35)
1818 Dwight Two souls
1840 Pere Despine Estelle First published reported case
successfully treated with
magnetism.
Despine, son and nephew
treated 40 patients with MPD
1843 James Braid The term hypnosis first used
1845 Moreau de Tours Experiments  Desagregation Dissociation
with hashish.  (splitting)
Psychological Hysterical psychosis
phenomena
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1845
1847

1852
1855
1855
1855
1855
1858

1884
1855
1855
1855

1858
1861
1876
1878

1879
1875
1887

1890
1893
1899
1885
1885

1886

1887

1887

1895

1888

1888

1892
1887

Baillarger
Ernst von
Feuchstersleben

Andries Hoek
Moreau de Tours
Tascher

Lemione
Tascher

Etienne Azam

Richet

Tascher
Tascher
Tascher

Gautier
Baillarger

Azam

Hippolyte Taine

Delboeuf
Litre

Binet

Breuer & Freud
Hyslop

Ribot

Charcot

Berillon

Beaunis

Meyers

Osgood & Mason
Bourru & Burot
Bouru & Burot

Binet
William James

Mentalists —
sickness of
the soul.
Somaticists —
defects of the
body

Rika van B

Felida X

On automatic
writing

Augustine

Ansel Borne,
Aka A.J.

Intellectual duality
The term psychosis introduced
to replace insanity and lunacy

Hysterical psychosis
Hysterical psychosis
Intellectual duality
Schizm of the personality
Intellectual doubling
Double consciousness

Doubling of the intelligence
Intellectual division

Intellectual schizm

Schizm between the will and
the overactive organism
Doubling of the personality

Double ego — a profound
division of consciousness

Double consciousness
The term Psychotherapy first
used (Pivnicki 1969) in Crabtree

72)

Dissolution of the personality
10 photographs of Augustine in
10 dissociative states
Dissolution of indissoluble

phenomena

Doubling of memory and
consciousness

Multiplex personality
A self below the threshold of
consciousness

Multiple personality
Variations of the personality
Alterations of the personality

Dual personality

(Crabtree, 1985, p.
40)

(Crabtree, 1985, p.
37)
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1889 Pierre Janet
1889 Pierre Janet
1889 Pierre Janet

1890 William James

1892 Binet
1890 Binet
1890 Dessior
1892 Binet

1892 Laurent

1893 F.W.H. Myers
1843-

1901

1894 Pierre Janet

1895 Joseph Breuer &
Sigmund Freud

1895 Bruce
1895 Osgood & Mason
1896 Freud
1896 James

1905 Morton Prince

1919 Charles Cory

1926  William

McDougall

1977 Ernest Hilgard

1977 Daniel Keyes

1982 John Beahrs

Brown
Leonie

Lucy

Mr Sidney
Dean
Mrs. Piper

Achille

Anna O

Mrs.
Beauchamp

Spanish
Maria A & B

Billy Milligan

Psychological Automatisms

Psychological disaggregation

Automatic writing

Automatic writing

Disaggregation of psychological

elements

Duplication of personality
Double ego

Division of personality
Secondary selves
Subliminal consciousness
Fissiparous consciousness

Hysterical psychosis or
possession?

Studies in Hysteria
Double consciousness
Dual brain action
Duplex personality
Seduction theory
Alternating personality
Multiple personality

Co-consciousness

Outline of abnormal psychology

— dissociative disorders
Hysterical fit — shell shock
fugue

The Hidden Observer

Criminal multiple personality

Unity and multiplicity

(Janet, 1889) in
(Crabtree, 1985, p.
33)

(James, 1890)
(Crabtree, 1985, p.
27)

(Crabtree, 1985, p.
57),

(Wickland, 1924)
(Crabtree, 1985, p.
42)

(Crabtree, 1985, p.
35)

(Hilgard, 1977)
(Crabtree, 1985, p.
31)

(Crabtree, 1985, p.
49)

(Beahrs, 1982) in
(Crabtree, 1985, p.
33)
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